Attachment A

Financial Statement Services, Inc. Contract Number MA-074-15012094

AMENDMENT NUMBER FOUR
TO CONTRACT MA-074-15012094 FOR
PRINTING AND MAILING SERVICES CONTRACT
WITH FINANCIAL STATEMENT SERVICES, INC (FSSI)

This Amendment Number Four to Contract MA-074-15012094 is entered into by the County of
Orange, a political subdivision of the State of California on behalf of Office of the Treasurer-Tax
Collector, (hereinafter referred to as “County”) and Financial Statement Services, Inc., (hereinafter
referred to as “Contractor”)”, which are sometimes individually referred to as “Party”, or collectively as
“Parties”.

ATTACHMENTS

This Amendment Number Four is comprised of this document and the following attachments
which is attached hereto and incorporated by this reference:

Attachment A — FSSI Contract Pricing Effective July 1, 2021
RECITALS

WHEREAS, County and Contractor entered into Contract MA-074-15012094, (hereinafter
referred to as “Contract”) effective July 1, 2015, through and including June 30, 2018, for an amount not
to exceed $1,920,000; and,

WHEREAS, Parties executed Amendment Number One to renew the Contract for one (1)
additional year, effective July 1, 2018, through and including June 30, 2019, for an amount not to exceed
$1,815,000; and, ‘

WHEREAS, Parties executed Amendment Number Two to renew the Contract for one )
additional year, effective July 1, 2019, through and including June 30, 2020, for an amount not to exceed
$1,824,000; and,

WHEREAS, Parties executed Amendment Number Three to renew the Contract for one (1)
additional year, effective July 1, 2020, through and including June 30, 2021, for an amount not to exceed
$1,180,000; and,

WHEREAS, Parties now desire to amend the Contract with this Amendment Number Four to

extend for the contract for two (2) additional years, effective July 1, 2021 through and including June 30,
2023 for an amount not to exceed $2,412,000 and update the Contract pricing; and |

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

ARTICLES
1. Contract shall be extended for two (2) additional years, effective July 1, 2021, through
and including June 30, 2023, in an amount not to exceed $2,412,000. '
2. Article “2. Term” of the Contract shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:l
2. Term: Contract shall be effective July 1, 2021, through and including June 30,

2023, unless otherwise terminated as provided herein.

County of Orange Printing and Mailing Services ' File No. C000208
Treasurer-Tax Collector Agreement | Page 1 of 8



Attachment A

Financial Statement Services, Inc. Contract Number MA-074-15012094

3. Attachment C to the Original Contract, titled "FSSI Contract Pricing", is revised and
replaced with Attachment A to this Amendment, titled "FSSI Contract Pricing Effective
July 1, 2021.
l

4. All other terms and conditions in this Contract shall remain unchanged and with full force
and effect.
|
- SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS -
|
County of Orange Printing and Mailing Services ’ File No. C000208

Treasurer-Tax Collector Agreement Page 2 of 8



Financial Statement Services, Inc.

Attachment A

Contract Number MA-074-15012094

SIGNATURE PAGE '

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment on the date first

above written.

FINANCIAL STATEMENT SERVICES, INC.*:

\)(’NMILV:’ 1y Dirfz

P;@gk&w&ﬁ@o

Print Name "

Title

Yo 2V A
Sgefe [/ U

Joni C - Wiete

Date

SE CAE f=1a
N

Title

5-2¢-207/

Date

*Pursuant to California Corporations Code Section 313, If the Contracting party is a corporation, (2) twe

signatures are required:

1 The document must be signed by twe people. One of them must be the chairman of the board, the
president, or any vice-president. The other must be the secretary, any assistant secretary, the chief

financial officer, or any assistant treasurer,

2) One corporate officer may sign the document, providing that written evidence of the officer’s
authority to bind the corporation with only his or her signature must be provided. This evidence

would ideally be a corporate resolution.

3) In the alternative, a single corporate signature is acceptable when accompanies by a corporate
resolution demonstrating the legal authority of the signature to bind the company.
**********#*********************************************************************k***
County of Orange, a political subdivision of the State of California
Office of Treasurer-Tax Collector

Print Name Title

Signature Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM )
Office of the County Counsel

Orange County, California

By: C’ —T
Ronnie T. Magsaysay, Deputy

Date: S” Lb- 2\

County of Orange
Treasurer-Tax Collector

Printing and Mailing Services
Agreement

File No. C000208
Page 3 of 8

|



Attachment A

Financial Statement Services, Inc. Contract Number MA-074-15012094
1

ATTACHMENT A

New Pricing effective July 1,2021
FSSI Contract Pricing
Treasurer-Tax Collector

BT 5 o EpRET

iy w‘ Estifmatacll |

|
: 2 % SRS cowie T A B iU ___ || Volume | mmung_ 20205 Cost_ nznzuddng L 2021$Cost || SChange || %Change | 2022 Pricing
Data Processing s 1,200,000

$ 1050 $ 12,6000 $ 10.50 5 1260000 $ £ 0.00%| § 1050 $ 1260000 $ uoo%

Automated Inserting (Fold, Insert, Seal & Meter) - #10 Envelopes PerThousand Pleces 1,20000 $ 2426 § 2911200 $ 2550 $ 3060000 $ 1,480 511%| $ 2550 $ 3060000 $ - 0.00%)

[Additional Inserts - Per Insert Per Thousand Inserts 3,500,000 S 365 $ 12,7750 $ 365 § 12,775.00 § - 0.00%| $ 365 § 12,7500 $ - 0.00%|

ZIpsort: 1st Class PerThousand Pleces 1,200000 $ 945 § 11,34000 $ 1000 § 12,0000 $ 660.00 5.82%| $ 1000 $ 12,0000 $ - 0.00%)

PDF Conversion, IndexIng & Online Presentment PerThousand Images 1,300,000 $ 11.55 $ 1501500 $ 1155 $ 15,015.00 $ - 0.00%| $ 1155 $ 1501500 $ - 0.00%]
$ $ $ 829000 $

Certified Mall (Includes processing and envelope, not print, paper or

Insert) PerPlece 700 $ 150 $ $ 165 $ 1,155.00 $ 105.00 10.00%| $ 165 § 1,15500 $ g 0.00%|
Inhouse Malling Using Online RPM Software Indudes Envelope PerPlece 3,000 § 120 $§ $ 135 $ 4,050.00 $ 450.00 1250%| $ 135 § 4,050.00 $ - 0.00%|
Certified Malling Subtotal $ o $ 520500 $ 555.00 $ 520500 $ -

$ - 000%| § 10000 § 1220000 $ - 0.00%|
CD/DVD - Original CD/DVDs PerDVD $ 7500 $ 4 7500 $ - 0§ 1 o.00%| $ 7500 § -8 < 0.00%

w =t 3

Onllnevlewlnglndkr:hvll (AusmunsIAI) o Per: - $ H $ ﬁi ,.ans ] u,m

B0 § 1500 § - 000%|§ 1500 § 1500 § -

Ubrary and Portal Per Mont 12500 $ %

LSO Process!ng, Printing and Inserting - Black Ink on 204 8-1/2x11" stock,

not induding stock or envelope PerThousand Pleces 220000 $ 10500 $ 2310000 $§ 11000 $ 2420000 $  1,100.00 4.76%| $ 11000 $ 2420000 $ & 0.00%|
Additional Printed Image on same sheet Per Thousand Images 220,000 $ 5000 $ 11,0000 $ 5200 § 11,44000 $ 440.00 4.00%| S 5200 $ 11,44000 $ - 0.00%
Letter testing (10 per month) No Charge $ . $ $ s $ - 0.00%
LetterStreamOne Subtotal $ $ $ $ -

VI G RUN Pricing [105S UNGET 3,000 pleces) A Apg“nlo letterStreamOneJobs.
PerRun plus produc!lon
charges

MInImumSl Fee {Jobs under l,thies ’

:mﬁﬂmnbs;

1
OCTO01 - Regular and Corm:ed Supplemenul - ZM &5: 14 2 pem Per Thousand Sheets s s $ $ $ $ $ $ - 0.00%|
ocTom2 - Secured (1st - 244, 8.5x 14, 2 perfs PerThousand Sheets S .66 $ $ $ . $ $ .20 § $ - 0.00%|
OCTO003 - Delinquent Supplemental - 244, 85x 14, 2 perfs Per Thousand Sheets 13000 $ 5066 $ 65858 $ 5320 § 69160 $ 33.02 5.01%| $ 5320 $§ 691.60 * $ - 0.00%|
OCTO004 - Delinquent Supplemental - 24#, 85x 14, 1 perf PerThousand Sheets 80D $ 5066 $ 40528 S $3.20 $ 42560 $ 20.32 5.01%| $ 5320 $ 4560 $ - 0.00%|
OCTOGS - Prior Year Notlce - 244, 8.5x 14, 1 perf PerThousand Sheets 13000 $ S0.66 $ 65858 $ $3.20 $ 69160 $ 33.02 5.01%| $ 5320 $ 69160 $ - 0.00%
OCTO07 - Delinquent Mello Roos (1st Instaliment) - 24#, 8.5 14, 2 perfs Per Thousand Sheets 5000 $ 5066 S 25330 $ 5320 § 26600 S 12.70 5.01%| 5320 $§ 256.3 $ - 0.00%|
OCTO08 - Regular Unsecured - Single - 244, 85x 14, 1 perf PerThousand Sheets 0,00 $ 50.66 $ 4,55940 $ 5320 § 4,78800 $ 228.60 S.01%| $ 5320 $ 4,788 $ 2 0.00%|
0CT010- D Secured (2nd -244,8.5x 14, 1 perf PerThousand Sheets 2500 $ 5066 $ 126650 $ 5320 $ 1,33000 $ 63.50 5.01%| $ 5320 $ 1,300 $ = 0.00%
OCTO11 - Delinquent Mello Roos (2nd Instaliment) - 244, 8.5 x 14, 1 perf Per Thousand Sheets 5000 § 50.66 $ 25330 $ 53.20 $ 26600 $ 1270 5.01%| $ 5320 § 26600 $ - 0.00%
OCTO13 - Secured - Regular - 244, 8.5x 14, 2 perfs PerThousand Sheets 60,000 $ 5066 $ 30,3%6.00 $ 5320 § 31,92000 $§  1,524.00 5.01%| $ 5320 $ 31,92000 $ - 0.00%
OCTO14 - Secured - CORTAC - 24#, 85x 14, Operf PerThousand Sheets 2500 $ 5066 $ 12665 $ 5320 $ 13300 $ 6.35 5.01%| $ 5320 $ 13300 § - 0.00%)|
OCTO15 - Secured - Multl Mail - 244, 8.5x 14, 2 perfs Per Thousand Sheets 2500 $ 5066 $ 1,26650 $ 53.20 $ 1,33000 $ 63.50 5.01%| $ 5320 $ 133000 $ - 0.00%
OCTD16 - Regular Unsecured - Multiple - 244, &5x 14, 1 perf Per Thousand Sheets 10000 $ 5066 $ 506.60 S 53.20 $ 53200 $ 25.40 5.01%| $ 5320 § 53200 $ - 0.00%|
OCT017 - Secured - Mobile Home - 244, 8.5x 14, O perf PerThousand Sheets 250,000 $ 5066 $ 12,665.00 $ 53.20 § 13,3000 $ 635.00 5.01%| $ 5320 $ 1330000 $ - 0.00%|
OCT021 - Unsecured 10 Day Notlce - 24#, 8.5x 11, 1 perf Per Thousand Sheets 20,00 $ 4118 $ 82360 $ 4320 $ B54.00 $ 40,40 4.91%| $ 43.20 § 86400 $ - 0.00%|
OCT026 - Corrected Secured - 24#, B.5x 14, 2 perfs PerThousand Sheets 35000 $ 5066 $ 177310 $ 5320 §$ 1,88200 $ 88.90 5.01%| $ 5320 $ 186200 $ “ 0.00%|
OCT029- Corrected Unsecured - Single - 24#, 85x 14, 1 perf PerThousand Sheets 1,000 § 5066 $ 5066 $ 5320 § 5320 $ 254 5.01%| $ 5320 § 5320 $ - 0.00%|
OCT030- Corrected Unsecured - Multiple - 24#, 8.5x 14, 1 perf Per Thousand Sheets 5000 $ 5066 $ 25330 § 5320 $ 26600 $ 1270 5.01%| $ 53.20 § 26600 $ - 0.00%}
OCT033 - Unsecured 10 Day Notice - Supplemental - 244, &5x 11, 1 perf Per Thousand Sheets 1,500 $ 4118 § 6177 $ 4320 § 64.80 § 3.03 491%)| $ 4320 §$ 6480 S - 0.00%|
Plaln White Stock - 20# 11" Cut Sheet with Perf PerThousand Sheets 100,000 $ 11.87 $ 1,187.00 $ 1250 $ 1,25000 $ 63.00 531%| $ 1250 $ 1,250.00 $ - 0.00%|
Insert - Black Simplex - 204, B.5x 11" Per Thousand Sheets 1,800,000 $ 2310 $ 41,58000 $ 2430 $ 4374000 $  2,160.00 5.19%| $ 2430 § 43,740.@ $ 2 0.00%|
Insert - Black Simplex - 204, 8.5 3.74" PerThousand Sheets 90,000 $ 835 $ 75150 $ 875 § 787.50 $ 36.00 4.79%| $ 875 $ 781.50 $ - 0.00%|
Insert - Black Simplex204, 8.5x7.25" Per Thousand Sheets $ 1391 $ - $ 1460 $ = $ s 4.96%| $ 14.60 $ - $ = 0.00%
Custom Inserting Peritem 1,000 $ 016 $ 16000 $ 017 $ 16800 $ 8.00 5.00%| $ 017 $ 16800 $ - 0.00%)
Forms Management Per Thousand
Sheets/mo ' 3000000 ¢ 035 105000 $ 035 § 1,05000 $ - 0.00%| $ 035 § 10500 § - 0.00%

Printing Subtotal: ] $
st S
Total: S 240,681.12 $ 250,31430 $ 9,633.18 $ 25031430 $ =

P Per Hour 160 $ 14500 $ 2320000 § 14500 § 23,2000 $ o $ 14500 $ 23,2000 $ =
Taxes (9.25%): S 24,409.00 $ 25,300.07 $ 891.07 $ 2530007 $ -
Metered Postage:® AADC Rate Per Plece 200,000 $ 0419 $ 83,80000 $ 0428 $ 8560000 $ 1,800.00 $ 0428 $ B5,600.00 $ -
Permit Postage:® 5-Digit Rate PerPiece 1,250,000 § 0389 $ 4825000 $ 03%8 $ 497,50000 $ 11,250.00 $ 03%8 $ 497,50000 $ -
Ce for I /i g 5 41,659.88 $ 38,085.63 $ 3808563 $ -
Grand Total: $  900,000.00 $ 920,000.00 $  20,000.00 $  920,000.00 $20,000.00
*Per new postal rates posted at of January 22,2021, These may change at any time per the USPS

|
County of Orange Printing and Mailing Services File No. €000208

Treasurer-Tax Collector Agreement Page 4 of 8



Financial Statement Services, Inc.

Attachment A

Contract Number MA-074-15012094

New Pricing effective July 1,2021

Data Processing/Composition
Fold, Insert, Seal & Meter (FISM)
Additional Insert - Per Insert

Zipsort: 1st Class

PDF C d &Online P
Unique Piece Tracking and Reporting**
Email eNotifications**

General Services Subtotal:
OtherSefvices =" 7 T
Off-line Folding Setup Fee

Off-line Folding

Single Tab Setup Fee

Single Tab

Inkjet Addressing (envelope) Setup Fee
Inkjet Addressing (envelope)
Minimum Setup Fee If job under 1,000
NCOASenvice © = e
NCOA - Return File without Special Formatting
NCOA - Return File with Special Formatting
CiStomAnmalcare License Tagalling Service
Off-line Cutting

Off-Line Metering

Minimum Setup Fee

ieces

i e S P URREE
Per Thousand Images
Per Thousand Pieces
Per Thousand Inserts
PerThousand Pleces
Per Thousand Images
Per Thousand Pieces
Per Email

Per Run
PerThousand Sheets
PerRun
PerThousand Pieces
PerRun
PerThousand Pieces
Per Run

=Thousund
Per Thousand

Per Thousand Cuts
Per Thousand Pieces
PerRun

etterstraamone

Library and Portal (11-49 lemples)

1/2x11" stock, not including stock or envelope

Additional Printed Image on same sheet
Minimum Setup Fee It job under 1,000 pieces

LetterStreamOne Subtotal _

|

olor - 244,
(OCT023 - Animal Care Bills - Color - 24#, 8.5 x 11, 1 perf
OCTO024 - Ucense Certificates - 244, 8.5 x 11, 1 perf

Plain White Stock - 20# 11" Cut Sheet with Perf

244, colored paper stock (either yellow, blue, orange or
green) 8.5x3.67", black ink simplex

Custom Inserting

Inkjet Printing Subtotal:

Jbs under 1,000 plcs

Total:

i Prog IDevel
Taxes (9.25%):

Metered Postage:* AADC Rate

c fori d volume/ ding
Grand Total:

Custom Animal Care License Tag Mailing Service Subtotal:

Per lh

LSO Processing, Printing and Inserting - Black Ink on 20# 8-

PerThousand Pieces

Per Thousand Images
Per Run plus production charges

PerThousand Sheets
Per Thousand Sheets
Per Thousand Sheets
Per Thousand Sheets

Per Thousand Inserts
Peritem

MR RUA PHdnE (Jobs Ghder 3,000 pleces) Applles o PHintngiobs

Plus above production charges

Per Hour

Per Piece

*Per new postal rates posted at of January 22, 2021. These may change at any time per the USPS

**New requested service for 2021

FSSI Contract Pricing

350,000 $ 1050 $ 3,675.00 $ 1050
350,000 $ 2426 $ 849100 5 2550
20,000 $ 365 $ 73.00 S 3.65
180,000 $ 945 $ 1,701.00 $  10.00
- 8§ 1155 § - § 1155
-8 - $ - $ 3000

$ $ $

20 $ $ $

.| Volume |2020Pricing!| 20208 Cost | 2021 Pricing | 20215 Cost_

S 3,675.00
$  8925.00
S 73.00
$  1,800.00
$ .

s a

$

s

2 s
3,500 $ 105.00 $ 35000 $ 110.00
3500 $ 5000 $ 17500 $ 5200
50.00 $ - $ 5000

10000 $ 1050 $ 10500 $ 1100 $  110.00
15000 $ 1050 $ 15750 $ 1100 $  165.00
50 $ 5000 $ 250000 $ 50.00 $ 2,500.00

$ 276250 $  2,775.00

53.00

5035 $
5035 $ 53.00
1187 $ 4153 $ 1250
24,000 $ - S - $ 32
150 5 0.16 § 2400 $ 017
$ 17,183.68

$ 3771118 $ 40,001.23

30 $ 14500 $ 435000 $ 14500 $ 4,350.00

"$  3,890.66 "s 410249

350,000 $ 0419 $ 146,650.00 $ 0428 $ 149,800.00
S 439816 5174628

s 79728
S 25.20
$_18,886.23

ScChange || % Change | 2022Pricing|| 20228 Cost || $Change ||

$  797.28
$ 1.20
$ 170255

$  2,290.05
s &

s 21183
$  3,150.00

4.76%)|
4.76%)|
0.00%)|

7 R Y A R

$

$

$
S

2022 Pricing) 120225 Cost

$
B
S
$

$
S

75.00

50.00 S

S
5000 $ - s -
$

1050 $ 3,675.00 $ -
2550 $ 89%5.00 $ -
365 $ 73.00 S -
1000 $ 180000 $ -
1155 § -8 -
3000 $ - 8 -
004 § -8 -

$ 150009 $

$ S

1100 $
1100 $

11000 $
165.00 S
250000 $ -
$ 27500 $

12500 § 150000
|

11000 $
5200 $

385,00
182.00

$  2,067.00

T
|
|

x|

53.00 § 424000 $ =
53.00 $ 874500 $ 2
53.00 $ 50%5.00 $ -
1250 $ 4375 S -
s 5

33.22 79728
017 $ 2520 S -
$ 18,8823 $ -

$ 410249
0428 $ 149,800.00
S 174628
$ 200,000.00

L7 RT R Y RS

County of Orange
Treasurer-Tax Collector

Printing and Mailing Services
Agreement

File No. C000208
Page 5 of 8




Financial Statement Services, Inc.

Attachment A

Contract Number MA-074-15012094

New Pricing effective July 1, 2021

Data Processing/Composition
Fold, Insert, Seal & Meter (FISM)
Additional Insert - Per Insert
Zipsort: 1st Class

General Services Subtotal:
Stoce
9x12" Envelopes
Custom Inserting
Boxes

ck Sub

Library and Portal (11-49 templates)

LSO Processing, Printing and Inserting - Black
Ink on 20# 8-1/2x11" stock, not including
stock or envelope

Additional Printed Image on same sheet

PrintingJobs .
OWMO01 - Weights and Measures Invoices -
24#,8.5x 11, 1 perf

Postcards - Full Color Print and Mail; 6x4.25
on 100# cover stock**

Minimum Setup Fee if job under 1,000 pieces production charges

Per Thousand Images
PerThousand Pieces
PerThousand Inserts
PerThousand Pieces

Per PI
Per Piece
PerPiece

Pr Month

PerThousand Pieces
PerThousand Images
PerRun plus

PerThousand Sheets

PerThousand Pieces

Volume | 2020Pricing (20205 Gost] 2021 Pricing (20215 Cost|

FSSI Contract Pricing

Public Works Weights and Measures
Estimatedn

SChange

10000 $ 1050 $ 10500 $ 1050 $ 10500 $ -
5000 $ 2426 $ 12130 $ 2550 $ 12750 $  6.20
5000 $ 365 $ 1825 $ 365 $ 1825 $ -
5000 $ 945 $§ 4725 $ 1000 $ 5000 $ 275
$ 7500 § - $ 7500 § = $ -

$  291.80 $ 30075 $ 895

100 $§ 08 $ 800 $ 08 $ 820 $ 420

400 $ 016 $ 6400 $ 017 $ 6720 $ 320

0 $ 135 $§ 1350 § 142 $ 1418 $ 0.8
161.50 $ 16958 S

PEstimateaN |

|| S Change

$ 12500 $ -8 -
105.00 $ - $ 11000 $ -8 -
50,00 $ - $ 5200 $ - § .

D08
|

Volume. | 2020Pricing] 2020 Cost| 2021 Pricing (20215 Cost

10,000 $

8,000 §

4116 $ 41160 $

83.00 $ 704.00 $

4325 $ 43250 $

8300 $ 70400 $ -

“% Change 2022 Pricing

5.00%
5.00%
5.00%

2 Change

0.00%

4.76%
4.00%

0.00%

% Change

5.08%

0.00%

2022 Pricing |
$ 12500 $ - 5 - 0.00%
$ 11000 $ - & = 0.00%
$ 5200 $ - 8| - 0.00%

2022$ Cost || § Change | %Change |

$ 1050 $ 10500 $ - 0.00%

$ 2550 $ 12750 $ 1 - 0.00%

$ 365 § 1825 § - 0.00%

$ 1000 $ 5000 $ - 0.00%

$ 7500 $ = § - 0.00%
$ 30075 § -

$ 08 $ 8820 $ - 0.00%

$ 017 $§ 6720 $ - 0.00%

$ 142 $§ 1438 5§ - 0.00%
$

222§ Cost | §Change | % Change

$ 43250 § %

$ 70400 $ -
$ 1,136.50

Estimated Programming/Development
Taxes (9.25%):

Postage:* AADC Rate

Contingency for increased volume/rounding
Grand Total:

PerHour

Per Piece

5§

10,000 ¢

*Per new postal rates posted at of January 22, 2021. These may change at any time per the USPS

**New option for 2020-2021

$ 1,115.60 $ 1,136.50
I 20205 casE
$ 1,568.90 $ 160683 $ 37.93
14500 $ 72500 $ 14500 $ 72500 $ -
"$ 21219 "$ 21569 § 351
0419 $4,190.00 $ 0428 $4,28000 § 90.00
$ 30391 $ 17248
$ 7,000.00 $ 7,000.00

$ 1,60683 $ =

$ 14500 's 72500 § -
$ 21569 § -

$ 0428 5 4,28000 $ -
$ 17248 |
$ 7,00000

County of Orange
Treasurer-Tax Collecto

¥

Printing and Mailing Services

Agreement

File No. C000208
Page 6 of 8



Financial Statement Services, Inc.

Attachment A

Contract Number MA-074-15012094

New Pricing effective July 1,2021

FSSI Contract Pricing
City fWestminster

SChange 96 Change | 2022 Pricing| | 20225 Cost |

Off-line Folding Setup Fee

Off-line Folding

Single Tabbing Setup Fee

Single Tabbing

Inkjet Addressing (envelope) Setup Fee
Inkjet Addressing (envelope)

[Minimum Setup Fee if job under 1,000 pieces

General Services Subtotal:

LSO P ing, Printing and - Black Ink on 20#
B-1/2x11" stock, not including stock or envelope
|Additional Printed Image on same sheet

PrintingJobs
Ink Jet Printing - Color

rlntl( Jobs Sutml:

dp /Devel
Taxes (9.25%):

Postage:*

¢ fori d volume/rounding
Grand Total:

Data Processing/Composition Per Thousand Images 135000 $ 1050 $ 1,417.50 $ 1050 $ 141750 $ - 0.00%| $ 1050 $ 1,417.50 $ - 0.00%
Fold, Insert, Seal & Meter (FISM) Per Thousand Pieces 135,000 $ 2426 $ 3,274.43 $ 2550 $ 344250 $  168.08 5.13%| $ 2550 $ 3,44250 $ - 0.00%
Additional Insert - Per Insert Per Thousand Inserts 135,000 5 365 S5 49275 $ 365 5 49275 S - 0.00%| $ 365 5 49275 S - 0.00%
Zipsort: 1st Class Per Thousand Pieces 150,000 $ 945 $ 1,417.50 $ 1000 $ 1,500.00 $ 82.50 5.82%| $ 1000 S 1,500.00 $ - 0.00%
PDF C: exing & Online F PerTt d Pieces 135000 § 1155 $ 155925 $ 1155 $ 155925 $ - 0.00%| § 1155 § 1,559.25 $ - 0.00%
General Services Subtotal; $ 8,161.43 $ 841200 S 250.58 $ 841200 $ -

"~ Per Month

" PerThousand Sheets

F1/000 Bleces) Applles o Letterstreamone e nkjet oS iy

Per Run — - 2

S S 5000 $ - 0.00%| $ 25.00 $ 50.00 $ - 0.00%|
Per Thousand Images 20,000 S 525 $ 10500 $ 550"% 11000 $ 5.00 4.76%| $ 550 $ 11000 $ - 0.00%|
Per Run $ 250078 -8 2500 -8 - 0.00%| § 2500 $ -8 - 0.00%
Per Thousand Images $ 1365 $ - s 140078 -8 - 256%| 5 14007 - s - 0.00%
Per Run s 50078 - 0§ 2500 § -8 - 000% $ 2500 $ -8 - 0.00%
Per Thousand Images s 178 $ - s 100" -8 < 084%| $ 1800°$ -8 - 0.00%
PerRun $ 5000 $ - $ 5000 $ - s - 0.00% $ 5000 $ - S - 0.00%

$  155.00 “$ 16000 5 - $ 160.00 S -

Peusn
PerThousand _

Per Thousand Pieces $
Per Thousand Images S

10.00%|

ScChange | 2022 Pricing! | 2022 5 Cost | | SChange % Change |

S 6450 S 870750 S _— 0.00%
$ _8,707.50 _ _

Jsu 000 pi __Plus above production charges 5 50. $ g S 7”7 T $ - 0.00%] $ 5000 S - S

1 [20205 Cost 20225 Cost

$ 16,618.72 $ 17,27950 $ $ 17,27950 §
S H
Per Hour 10 $§ 14500 $ 1,45000 $ 145.00 $ 145000 $ - $ 14500 $ 1,450.00 $ -
"$ 1,671.36 "$ 1,73248 §  6L12 "$ 173248 § -
Per Piece 135000 $ 0419 $ 56,565.00 $ 0428 $57,780.00 $ 1,215.00 $ 0428 $57,780.00 $ -
S 758.02 $ 75802 $ -
$ 76,000.00 $ 79,000.00 $ 79,000.00

*Per new postal rates posted at of January 22, 2021. These may change at any time per the USPS

County of Orange
Treasurer-Tax Collector

File No. C000208
Page 7 of 8

Printing and Mailing Services
Agreement



Attachment A

Financial Statement Services, Inc. . Contract Number MA-074-15012094

New Pricing effective July 1, 2021

FSSI Contract Pricing
Miscellaneous Srvices

EStimated | |
\Volume Rt (120205 Costi 20215 Gast | S Chiange | 1% Change | 1120225 Cost | [ S Change S%Change |

204, 8.5x3.67", black simplex Per Thousand 1,000 $ 835 $ 875 S 0.40 4.8%| $ 875 $ - 0.0%
20#, 8.5x3.67", black duplex Per Thousand 1,000 S 13.36 $ 14.00 $ 0.64 4.8%| $ 14.00 $ " 0.0%
244, 8.5x3.67", color simplex Per Thousand 1,000 S 17.25 $ 18.00 $ 0.75 4.3%| $ 18.00 $ - 0.0%
244, 8.5x3.67", color duplex Per Thousand 1,000 $ 2115 § 2225 $ 1.10 5.2%| $ 2225 $ - 0.0%
20#, 8.5x11", black simplex Per Thousand 1,000 $ 23.10 $ 2425 $ 115 5.0%| $ 24.25 $ - 0.0%
20#, 8.5x14", black simplex Per Thousand 1,000 $ 2755 § 29.00 $ 1.45 5.3%| $ 29.00 $ - 0.0%
20#, 8.5x11", black duplex Per Thousand 1,000 $ 28.67 $ 30.00 $ 133 4.6%| $ 30,00 $ - 0.0%
20#, 8.5x14", black duplex Per Thousand 1,000 $ 3534 § 37.00 $ 1.66 4.7%| $ 37.00 $ - 0.0%
244, 8.5x11", color simplex Per Thousand 1,000 $ 40.62 $ 4250 $ 1.88 4.6%| S 42.50 $ - 0.0%
244#, 8.5x14", color simplex Per Thousand 1,000 S 4118 S 43.25 § 2.07 5.0%| $ 43.25 § - 0.0%
244, 8.5x11", color duplex Per Thousand 1,000 $ 5175 $ 54.25 $ 2.50 4.8%| $ 54.25 $ - 0.0%
244, 8.5x14", color duplex Per Thousand 1,000 $ 5231 $ 55.00 $ 2.69 5.1%| $ 55.00 $ - 0.0%
20#, 8.5x7.25", black duplex Per Thousand 1,000 $ 2650 $ 28.00 $ 1.50 5.7%| $ 28.00 $ - 0.0%
204, 8.5x7.25", black simplex Per Thousand 1,000 $ 20.66 S 21.60 $ 0.94 45%| $ 21.60 § = 0.0%
20#, 8.5x7.25", color duplex Per Thousand 1,000 S 5119 $ 53.75 $ 2.56 5.0%| $ 53.75 $ - 0.0%
20#, 8.5x7.25", color simplex Per Thousand 1,000 $ 40.05 $ 42.00 $ 1.95 4.9%| ¢ 22.00 S |- 0.0%
Inserts Subtotal: $  4%03 § 52360 $ 2457 $ 5360 $ -

T

] 1
s _Unit | Gost o (120218 Costl (S Change | || %Change |

LetterStreamOne Stock - 204, 8.5x 11,0 Per Thousand 11.13 $ 1150 $ 0.37 5.0%| $ 11.50 $ 0.0%
perf, 0/0

244, 8.5x14, 0-2 perfs, Static color print  Per Thousand 4675 $ 50.00 $ 3.25 5.0%| $ 50.00 $ - 0.0%
on front and back. Blank shell

244, 8.5x11, 0-1 perf, Static color print ~ Per Thousand 1,000 $ 46,19 $ 4850 $ 231 5.0%| $ 48.50 $ - 0.0%

on front adak, lank sell

‘ | Estimated |
OptionalServices: Uit |l Volume . |[20205Cost. || 20215 Cost || SChange | %Change || 2022$Cost || $Change || %Change |
Manual Pulls PerIitem S 200 $ 2.00 $ - 0.0%| $ 2.00 $ |- 0.0%

Automated Inserting - 6x9-1/2" Per Thousand 1,000 $ 33.10 $ 35.00 $ - ;

Envelopes 57%| $ 3500 $ - 0.0%
Additional Perforations Per Thousand 1,000 $ 2.00 $ 2.00 $ - 0.0%| $ 2.00 $ - 0.0%
Pickups/Deliveries - Orange County PerRun 1,000 $ 60.00 $ 70.00 $ 10.00 16.7%| $ 70.00 $ - 0.0%

Shipping _ _Perltem _ AsQuoted ___As Quoted As Quoted
EEHERS 31/0C S T [ T b0 SCost ] 0 S Cost 1L
Library and Portal (50-100templates) _PerMonth i 200.00 » __200.00

[

|~ b e R TR L M T

*includes fold or cut, print is static (no variable data) _
**Assumes 10% color coverage per page for color print
EY 2021-22 FY 2022-12
Total Contract Amount Per Year: $1,206,000 $1,206,000
Total Contract Amount: $2,412,000
|
1
County of Orange Printing and Mailing Services File No. C000208

Treasurer-Tax Collector Agreement Page 8 of 8





